SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7618/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 407/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 417/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 434/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 435/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 436/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 437/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 438/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 439/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 441/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2356/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2357/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALVIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.192356/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.192362/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.192355/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.192363/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.192361/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-01-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted. Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the application(s) for substitution as well as on the special leave petition(s).

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.12493-97/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)