

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26658/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4397/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4398/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4401/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4404/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4405/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4406/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4407/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4408/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4410/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4412/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4413/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4414/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4415/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4416/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4417/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4421/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4422/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4490/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4491/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4492/2007 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 676/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 1358/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3021/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3022/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5369/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5370/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 5378/2008 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2006/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2008/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2009/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2010/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2013/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2015/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2016/2011 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3816/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3817/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3818/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3819/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3820/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3821/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4282/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 4283/2013 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 427/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

GURCHARAN SINGH (DECEASED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.1145/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.1149/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.1144/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.1147/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.1143/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 17-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty of the learned senior counsel engaged in this matter, list after a week.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**