

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12493-12497/2022

PARKASH SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Diary No. 26658/2021 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
(in Chamber)

(IA No. 28308/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 26658/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.1145/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and
IA No.1149/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.1144/2023-
PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.1147/2023-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA
No.1143/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 03-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Kant Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Diary No(s). 26658/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that spare copies of the petition have already been filed for service upon the respondents.

Office to verify the same and proceed accordingly.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)