

ITEM NO.25

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA**

**IA 28308/2022, 28311/2022, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12493-12497/2022**

**PARKASH SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**IA No. 28308/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**  
**IA No. 28311/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**WITH**

**Diary No(s). 26658/2021 (IV-B)**  
**(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 1143/2023**  
**FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1145/2023**  
**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 1147/2023**  
**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 1149/2023**  
**IA No. 1145/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**  
**IA No. 1147/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.**  
**IA No. 1143/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS**  
**IA No. 1149/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 18598/2022 (IV-B)**  
**(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 117662/2022**  
**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 117664/2022**  
**FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117665/2022**  
**FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 117666/2022**  
**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 117668/2022**  
**FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 117669/2022**  
**IA No. 117666/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**  
**IA No. 117664/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**  
**IA No. 117668/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.**

**IA No. 117662/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS**

**IA No. 117665/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 117669/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))  
SLP(C) No. 185-195/2023 (IV-B)**

**(IA**

**FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 192362/2022**

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 192363/2022**

**IA No. 192362/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION**

**IA No. 192363/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)**

**Diary No(s). 3852/2023 (IV-B)**

**(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 25805/2023**

**FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 25806/2023**

**IA No. 25806/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**IA No. 25805/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Diary No(s). 39362/2023 (IV-B)**

**( IA No.221508/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA**

**No.221509/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**and IA No.221498/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA**

**No.221502/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.221507/2023-**

**EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.221492/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE**

**PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.221505/2023-APPLICATION FOR**

**CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)**

**Diary No(s). 41849/2023 (IV-B)**

**( IA No.222873/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA**

**No.222877/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.222878/2023-**

**SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.222874/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE**

**PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.222880/2023-APPLICATION FOR**

**CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)**

**Date : 21-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.**

**Mr. Robin Jacob, Adv.**

**Mr. Linto Kb, Adv.**

**Mr. Tom Joseph, AOR**

**Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR**

**Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.**

Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.  
 Mr. Rohan Chanda, Adv.  
 Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.  
 Ms. Nitya Maheshwari, Adv.  
 Mr. Jaisurya Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Brahma Prakash, Adv.  
 Ms. Nasizh Fatima, Adv.  
 Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R**

**SLP(C) No. 12493-12497/2022**

The matter has already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

**SLP(C) D.NO. 26658/2021**

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 11 to 15, 22, 23, 25 & 26, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.10, 16, 20 & 21.

Four weeks time, is granted to the petitioners, to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.7, 9 & 24.

**List again on 22.1.2024.**

**SLP(C) D. No. 18598/2022**

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioners to file sufficient sets of spare copies for issuance of notice in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

List again on 22.1.2024.

**SLP(C) No. 185-195/2023**

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to petitioners to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 4 to 12.

List again on 22.1.2024.

**SLP(C)D. No. 3852/2023**

Two weeks time, is granted to petitioners to take appropriate steps in respect of all the respondents.

List again on 22.1.2024.

**SLP(C) D.No. 39362/2023**

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to respondent Nos. 1 to 9.

List again on 22.1.2024.

**SLP(C) D. No. 41849 /2023**

Spare copies in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 10 have been filed. Registry to issue notice.

List again on 22.1.2024.

**VIVEK SAXENA**  
Registrar

**MG**