## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 43847/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3796/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 3815/2009 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 513/2010 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 6619/2012 07-12-2019 in RFA No. 2375/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DALBARA SINGH @ DARBARA SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH PROPOSED LRS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.240243/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.240251/2023-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.240233/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.240236/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.240239/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.240229/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.240237/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 05-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohit Bidhuri, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Rathore, Adv.

Mrs. Suman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kanav Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.
- 2. Issue notice in all the other applications as well as on the special leave petition(s).
- 3. Tag with Diary No.204/2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)