

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave Petition (C) No(s). 12493-12497/2022

PARKASH SINGH (DEAD) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 185-195/2023 (IV-B)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 192362/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
192363/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION ON IA 19843/2024

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 68112/2024

IA No. 192362/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 19843/2024 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION

IA No. 192363/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 3285-3293/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No. 78023/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date : 10-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
 Ms. Sunit Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R**I.A. Nos. 192362/2022 and 192363/2022**

Delay condoned.

2. Interlocutory Application seeking substitution in respect of Petitioner No. 13 in SLP (C) No. 185 of 2023, Petitioner No. 4 in SLP (C) No. 187 of 2023, sole petitioner in SLP (C) No. 189 of 2023, Petitioner No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 190 of 2023, Petitioner No. 4 and 5 in SLP (C) No. 191 of 2023, sole petitioner in SLP (C) No. 192 of 2023, Petitioner No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 193 of 2023, petitioner No. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 195 of 2023, is allowed.

I.A. No. 78023/2024

Interlocutory Application seeking deletion of respondent no. 4 in SLP (C) No. 3285 of 2024, 3286 of 2024, 3287 of 2024, 3289 of 2024, 3290 of 2024, 3291 of 2024 and Respondent Nos. 4-9 in SLP (C) No. 3288 of 2024, 3292 of 2024 and 3293 of 2024 is allowed.

2. The name of these respondents be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of petitioner.

3. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RANI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)